LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

JUDICIAL COMMISSION OF VICTORIA BILL 2010

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Ms PENNICUIK)

- 1. Clause 9, lines 2 to 17, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - "(1) Of the appointed members—
 - (a) one is to be an Australian legal practitioner nominated following consultation by the Attorney-General with the President of the Victorian Bar and the President of the Law Institute; and
 - (b) three are to be persons nominated following consultation by the Attorney-General with the Chief Justice and who, in the opinion of the Attorney-General, have high standing in the community.
 - (2) In this section—
 - Australian legal practitioner has the same meaning as in section 1.2.3(a) of the Legal Profession Act 2004;
 - Law Institute has the same meaning as in section 1.2.1(1) of the Legal Profession Act 2004;
 - Victorian Bar has the same meaning as in section 1.2.1(1) of the Legal Profession Act 2004.".
- 2. Clause 19, lines 12 and 13, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 3. Clause 20, line 2, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 4. Clause 20, lines 3 and 4, omit "on the recommendation of the Attorney-General".
- 5. Clause 20, lines 14 and 15, omit "Governor in Council on the recommendation of the Attorney-General" and insert "Commission".
- 6. Clause 20, lines 26 and 27, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 7. Clause 20, line 29, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 8. Clause 20, lines 30 and 31, omit "on the recommendation of the Attorney-General".
- 9. Clause 20, page 21, lines 1 to 4, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 10. Clause 21, line 6, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 11. Clause 21, lines 7 and 8, omit "on the recommendation of the Attorney-General".
- 12. Clause 21, line 27, omit "Governor in Council" and insert "Commission".
- 13. Clause 21, lines 28 and 29, omit "on the recommendation of the Attorney-General".

- 14. Clause 21, lines 30 to 33, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 15. Clause 23, page 23, line 32, after "investigator" insert "and a brief description of the reasons for the decision in each case".
- 16. Heading to clause 24, omit "Commission's educational functions" and insert "performance of functions of Commission".
- 17. Clause 39, lines 13 and 14, omit "and, if necessary, require the officer to undergo a medical examination".
- 18. Clause 58, lines 24 and 25, omit "Unless a report includes recommendations under section 59(1), the" and insert "The".